AGENDA NOTES

Solicitation Name and Number

Purchase of Gasoline & Diesel Fuel

Cooperative Agreement
Omnia Partners CA#53315

Procurement Agent

Tammy Shew

Date Solicitation expires.

December 31, 2024

Solicitation Name, Number and

Purchase of Gasoline & Diesel Fuel

Contract Number of expiring/expired Omnia Partners CA#53315
contract.
Mansfield Oil Co.
CPA#1236147
Previous Contract Number, $22,000,000.00
Contractor Name and Award
Amount. Mansfield Oil Co. -
CPA#1236147

$7,000,000.00-Initial
$7,000,000.00-CO No. 1
$8,000,000.00-CO No. 2

Previous Amount Spent on
Expiring/Expired Contract.

$20,422,583.01 (as of 9/7/23)

$6,427,699.55-Initial
$6,721,925.35-CO No. 1
$7,272,958.07-CO No. 2

Prime Contractor Information and
LSBE — Subcontractor.

Mansfield Oil Co.-Prime

1. Owner: Michael F.Mansfield Sr.
2. Years in Business: 64
3. Years doing business with DeKalb: 15




Attachments:

Change Order Request
Copy of Contract






